Plastic Film Capacitors
● High safety, Self-healing and Self-protecting function built-in
● Long product life, High reliability, High moisture resistance
● Low loss, Low ESR
● Flame retardant (Case and sealing resin)
● Low profile design
● RoHS compliant
For DC filtering, DC link circuit

Film Capacitor
Recommended applications
Explanation of part number
R.voltage [DC]Code
Features
Construction
EZPE series　(Low profile type)
(Ex.)
66 μF
575 V
450 V
525 V
630 V
2 pin type45
M 4 pin type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E Z P E T
Product code Rated voltage Pin type Case type SuffixCapacitanceDielectric &
construction
Plastic Film Capacitors
Unit:ｍｍ
■ Rated voltage [DC]：450 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：525 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：575 V at 70 ℃
■ Rated voltage [DC]：630 V at 70 ℃
*1：When rising temperature of capacitor surface by continuous peak current (included pulse current),
 　use within limit specified for temperature of capacitor surface and self heating temperature rise.
*2：Maximum RMS current @70 ℃, 10 kHz
   Use within limit for self heating temperature rise at capacitor surface.
*3：Typical values @ 20 ℃, 10 kHz ESR : less than 2.5×ESR typ
*4：Maximum dissipation factor @ 20 ℃, 1 kHz
*5：Minimum order quantity consists of 4 packing units.
 EZPE52296MTB
 EZPE45666MTB 66
29
Rating · Dimensions · Quantity
L P1 P2
 EZPE57126LTB 19.5
37.0
37.5
27.5
34.0
ー 1.0
110
0.45
507.0
0.3
0.4
25
3.0
22.05.0
EZPE (Low profile type) series
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-Dec-16
Min.
order
Q'ty*5
(PCS)
tan δ*4
(%)
ESR*3
(mΩ)
RMS
current*2
(A rms)
Peak
current*1